
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: GM
name (last name, first name): Brunelle Sabino , FIDE code: 813613

date ofbirth: 1989, gender: m, piace of birth:, Federation: ITA

event: Festival 2010 Torneo A, start: 20/08/2010, dose: 28/08/2010

city: Castione-Bratto (BG), country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: AI Manlio Simonini, number of games: 9

rate of play: 90'x40 moves+30' to finish+30", number of federations: 7

number players NOT from title applicanti federation: 6, number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 3, total number titled opponents: 7

number of: GM: 6, IM: 1, WGM: O, WIM: O, FM: O, WFM: O

(ITI)

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 16

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 25

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 20

Special remarks

Rd.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name of Opponents

Finocchiaro Gianluca

Ceccarini Marco

Kovalyov Anton

Chatalbashev Boris

L'Ami Erwin

Baklan Vladimir

Landa Konstantin

Genocchio Daniele

Grigore George-Gabriel

Number of games: 9

FIDE ID

822051

819603

114987

2900440

1007998

14102196

4101685

806463

1200186

Fed

ITA

ITA

ARG

BUL

NED

UKR

RUS

ITA

ROU

actual
rating

2104

2063

2599

2613

2620

2638

2598

2450

2532

rating by
1.46c

-

2200

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Title

-

-

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

IM

GM

Total:

result

1

1

1

0.5

0.5

0.5

0

1

0.5

6

Norm sought: GM, Rating Average (1 .46c): 2484, Score required: 6, Score Achieved 6
n / A u-, - e- CONI - FSI - FIDEExcedmg norm by O (pomts), Aito s Stature

(Manlio Simonini)
Federation confirming thè result: ITA, Name of federation officiai

Signature of federation officer

Notes: unrated count as 1200 but see 1.46c.
The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title re

thè organizing federation, thè player' s federation and thè FIDE Office.


