CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: GM

(IT1)

name (last name, first name): Brunello Sabino,

FIDE code: 813613

date of birth: 1989,

gender: m,

place of birth:,

Federation: ITA

event: Festival 2010 Torneo A,

start: 20/08/2010,

close: 28/08/2010

city: Castione-Bratto (BG),

country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: AI Manlio Simonini,

number of games: 9

rate of play: 90'x40 moves+30' to finish+30",

number of federations: 7

number players NOT from title applicant's federation: 6,

number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 3,

total number titled opponents: 7

GM: 6, IM: 1, WGM: 0, WIM: 0, FM: 0, WFM: 0

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 16

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 25

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 20

Special remarks

Rd.	Name of Opponents	FIDE ID	Fed	actual rating	rating by 1.46c	Title	result
1	Finocchiaro Gianluca	822051	ITA	2104	nd .	-	1
2	Ceccarini Marco	819603	ITA	2063	2200	-	1
3	Kovalyov Anton	114987	ARG	2599	-	GM	1
4	Chatalbashev Boris	2900440	BUL	2613	~	GM	0.5
5	L'Ami Erwin	1007998	NED	2620	-	GM	0.5
6	Baklan Vladimir	14102196	UKR	2638	-	GM	0.5
7	Landa Konstantin	4101685	RUS	2598		GM	0
8	Genocchio Daniele	806463	ITA	2450	-	IM	1
9	Grigore George-Gabriel	1200186	ROU	2532	-	GM	0.5
Number of games: 9				Total:	6		

Rating Average (1.46c): 2484, Score required: 6, Score Achieved 6
CONI - FSI - FIDE Norm sought: **GM**, Exceding norm by 0 (points),

Arbiter's SignatureARBITRO INTERNAZIONA

(Manlio Simonini)

Federation confirming the result: ITA, Name of federation official FDAPIR

Signature of federation officer.

Notes: unrated count as 1200 but see 1.46c.

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title resolution the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

F.S.I